Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissio.	102645883	3 attached or	iginal documents or copy thereo	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)	310
Gordon L. Shwisha		Name: ELECTRIX	INC.	- 4
	1-6-04	Internal Address: _		4 1752-15
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes 🖌 No			2154
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address, 45 Spring Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 45 Spring Street		
 Other				
	_	City: New Haven	State: CT Zip: 0653	5
January 2, 2004 Execution Date:		•		
4. Application number(s) or pater		<b>_</b>	dress(es) attached? Yes	INO INO
If this document is being filed to		10/752/	<b>7 )</b> te of the application is: <sup>1-2</sup>	2-04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1			
··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··		· · · · ·		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of app	lications and patents invol	ved: 🚺
concerning document should b William B. Slate	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CER 3	.41)\$_40.00	
	LaPOINTE, P.C.	Enclosed	***	
Internal Address:		السيسينيا		
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit acco	unt
			mbor	
Street Address:900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201		8. Deposit account number:		
		02-0184		
			**************************************	
City:State:_CT	Zip:			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	Δ	. In		
William B. Slate	0W	MIZNI	January 6, 200	4
Name of Person Signir	•	Signatúre	Date	
	umber of pages including cover documents to be recorded with a			
4 EFLORES 00000047 10752143-	Commissioner of Patents & Tr	-		

۲

.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gordon L. Shwisha of 10 Rustic Lane, Westport, Connecticut 06880, have invented certain improvements in a LIGHT FIXTURE, identified as Attorney Docket No. 03-586, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signatures hereto, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ELECTRIX, INC., of 45 Spring Street, New Haven, Connecticut 06535, a corporation of the State of New York (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and

## PATENT REEL: 014870 FRAME: 0647

enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.) Jordon L. Shwisha JAN. 2, 2004 Gordon L. Shwisha Date

\*\*\*\*